NORTH CAROLINA LICENSING BOARD FOR
GENERAL CONTRACTORS

A REQUEST FOR CERTIFIED COPIES OF BUILDING INSPECTION RECORDS

In the Matter of: JTC Homes, Inc. and/or Raise the Roof Homes, LLC

License No.: 79133 Complaint File No.: Pending

As employee of the__Harnett City/County Inspection Department

and states under oath that the attached Ur q

sheets to be a true and accurate

authentic copy of the building permit records for the following address:

1) 12804 NC-27 W, Broadway, NC (New Single-Family Dwelling)

This information was requested by Joel Macon, Field Investigator for the North Carolina
Licensing Board for Gcneral Contractors

This the ZG day of D 2022.

X @UAM ICXLUK\SM

Signature of Person Completing Form

Print Name: DCNN O JCNhnsSon
me?rgc& tcerdneton ]S

Addrcss;'(?c L(,\l Ué
LLLLUW NC 2704

Signed and sworn to before me this day \\‘B\BB ,,/
Z5N0f Qecenyey 208 ¢

‘5} Q_§"‘ %9 2:
. =S ¥ by Bt
by ex SN =%  PLEASE RETURN TO:
. A T3
s A" T I8 o § Scan & Email to:
Z, V/,y A \\\\ 10e ac “D1e ~ AT
Yyl NOR S joelmacon(@nclbgc.org
. /" 1\ W ;
Notary Public it

or US Mail to:
Joel Macon, Investigator
P.O. Box 413

Carolina Beach, NC 28428

Printed Name of Notary: )
Cipdserho Pe ldsovS

My Commission Expires:

WO\ LW




f{“ . Harnett SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING e

N N ks X

V(Y COUNTY 910-893-7525 SFD1909-0032

7 NORTH CARGLIN www.harnett.org
JOB ADDRESS: 12804 NC 27 W PERMIT SUBTYPE: SFD CRAWL PARCEL NO: 9597-58-0685.000
DESCRIPTION: 65 x 63 DATE ISSUED: 8/24/2020 DATE EXPIRED:
PLAN NAME: The Howard Plan ZONING DISTRICT: RA-20R - 3.52 acres (100.0%)
APPLICANT: JTC Homes Inc. PHONE: (919)649-2740
514 Daniels St. #256 Raleigh, NC 27605 EMAIL: ttre24@hotmail.com
CONTRACTOR: JTC Homes Inc. PHONE: (919)649-2740
514 Daniels St. #256 Raleigh, NC 27605 EMAIL: ttre24@hotmail.com
OWNER: RAISE THE ROOF HOMES LLC PHONE:
12804 NC 27 W BROADWAY, NC 27505 KNIGHTDALE, NC 27545-0706 EMAIL:

REQUIRED INSPECTIONS
INSPECTION TYPE APPROVAL DATE COMMENTS
ADDRESS

ENVIR OPERATIONS PERMIT

FINAL SFD CRAWL**

FOOTING

FOUNDATION

FOUNDATION SURVEY

INSULATION

OPEN FLOOR
ROUGH IN

SEWER CONNECTION
TAX INSPECTION

TEMP POWER CERTIFICATION

T-POLE

WATER CONNECTION

Harnett County Development Services
P.O. Box 65, 108 E Front St

e e




— Harnett County

/ﬁ, " 108 EAST FRONT STREET
Harnett
LAy LILLINGTON,NC 27546
Phone:
Fax:
4/7/2021

SUBJECT: SFD1909-0032
SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING

To: JTC Homes Inc.

Here are the results of all Inspections located at 12804 NC 27 W:

Inspection Type: OPEN FLOOR
Scheduled Date/Time:
Completed Date/Time:

Inspector: Scott Guy

Result:

Remarks:

Notes:

Inspection Type: SEWER CONNECTION

Scheduled Date/Time:
Completed Date/Time:

Inspector: Scott Guy

Result:

Remarks:

Notes:

Inspection Type: WATER CONNECTION

Scheduled Date/Time:
Completed Date/Time:

Inspector: Scott Guy

Result:

Remarks:

Notes:

Inspection Type: TEMP POWER CERTIFICATION

Scheduled Date/Time:
Completed Date/Time:

Inspector: Scott Guy
Result:
Remarks: eTRAKIT Inspection Request
Notes:
) . i
Printed: Wednesday, April 07, 2021 10:13:21 AM 1of4 E




/‘ Harnett County
—

) 108 EAST FRONT STREET
Harne
AArnett — uneron,Ne 27546
LIN Phone:
Fax:
Inspection Type: ENVIR OPERATIONS PERMIT

Scheduled Date/Time:
Completed Date/Time:

Inspector: EH Bucket

Result:

Remarks:

Notes:

Inspection Type: FINAL SFD CRAWL**

Scheduled Date/Time:
Completed Date/Time:

Inspector: Scott Guy
Result:

Remarks:

Notes:

Inspection Type: FOOTING

Scheduled Date/Time: 11/9/2020
Completed Date/Time: 11/9/2020

Inspector: Steven Gazlay

Result: APPROVED

Remarks: eTRAKIT Inspection Request

Notes: 11/5/2020 7:50 PM Ricky Congleton
Morning

Contact Name: Ricky Congleton
Site Address: 12804 NC 27 W
Phone: 9193232676

e-Mail: ttre24@hotmail.com

Inspection Type: TEMP POWER CERTIFICATION
Scheduled Date/Time: 11/9/2020
Completed Date/Time: 11/9/2020

Inspector: Steven Gazlay

Result: CANCELLED

Remarks: eTRAKIT Inspection Request

Notes: 11/5/2020 7:47 PM Ricky Congleton

Contact Name: Ricky Congleton
Site Address: 12804 NC 27 W
Phone: 9193232676

e-Mail: ttre24@hotmail.com

Printed: Wednesday, April 07, 2021 10:13:21 AM 20of4



/,f Harnett County
“) (> 108 EAST FRONT STREET

Harnett
Cou Y LILLINGTON,NC 27546

Phone:
Fax:

Inspection Type:
Scheduled Date/Time:
Completed Date/Time:
Inspector:

Result:

Remarks:

Notes:

Inspection Type:
Scheduled Date/Time:
Completed Date/Time:
Inspector:

Result:

Remarks:

Notes:

Inspection Type:
Scheduled Date/Time:
Completed Date/Time:
Inspector:

Result:

Remarks:

Notes:

Inspection Type:
Scheduled Date/Time:
Completed Date/Time:

T-POLE
11/9/2020
11/9/2020
Steven Gazlay
APPROVED

FOUNDATION

12/11/2020

12/11/2020

Steven Gazlay

APPROVED

eTRAKIT Inspection Request

12/10/2020 11:02 AM Ricky Congleton

Steve, I"'m going to have the waterproofing done by the open floor system inspection. Thank

You.

Contact Name: Ricky Congleton
Site Address: 12804 NC 27 W
Phone: 9193232676

e-Mail: ttre24@hotmail.com

ADDRESS
12/17/2020
1/6/2021
GIS Bucket
APPROVED

12804 NC 27 W BROADWAY 27505.

ROUGH IN
2/22/2021
2/22/2021

Inspector: Steven Gazlay
Result: DISAPPROVED
Remarks: eTRAKIT Inspection Request
Notes: 2/19/2021 11:13 AM Ricky Congleton
Contact Name: Ricky Congleton
Site Address: 12804 NC 27 W
Phone: 9193232676
e-Mail: ttre24@hotmail.com
Printed: Wednesday, April 07, 2021 10:13:21 AM 3of4




/" : Harnett County
o

108 EAST FRONT STREET

Harnett
Cou y LILLINGTON,NC 27546

Phone:
Fax:

Inspection Type:
Scheduled Date/Time:
Completed Date/Time:

lnemAartAar:

Inspection Type:
Scheduled Date/Time:
Completed Date/Time:
Inspector:

Result:

Remarks:

Notes:

Inspection Type:
Scheduled Date/Time:
Completed Date/Time:
Inspector:

Result:

Remarks:

Notes:

Plumbing drain test down. Missing king studs at garage lvl. Missing king studs at double

windows. Missing insulation stops along garage. Missing hurricane clips at house to porch wall.

Touch up housewrap. Ok to side and insulate.

FOUNDATION SURVEY
2/23/2021

2/23/2021

Jeanann Dawson
APPROVED

NOT REQUIRED

ROUGH IN

2/24/2021

2/24/2021

Steven Gazlay

APPROVED

eTRAKIT Inspection Request

2/23/2021 12:41 PM Ricky Congleton

Contact Name: Ricky Congleton
Site Address: 12804 NC 27 W
Phone: 9193232676

e-Mail: ttre24@hotmail.com

Inspection Type: INSULATION
Scheduled Date/Time: 3/1/2021
Completed Date/Time: 3/1/2021
Inspector: Steven Gazlay
Result: APPROVED
Remarks: eTRAKIT Inspection Request
Notes: 2/26/2021 10:45 AM Ricky Congleton

Contact Name: Ricky Congleton

Site Address: 12804 NC 27 W

Phone: 9193232676

e-Mail: ttre24@hotmail.com

”

Printed: Wednesday, April 07, 2021 10:13:21 AM 4of 4 ER
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ol Application Dete; Application #

cus

COUNTY OF HARNETT RESIDENTIAL LAND USE APPLICATION ww hametLorgpemis
Central Permitting 108 E. Front Street, Lilington, NC 27548 Phone: (910) 883-7525 2 Fax: (910) 893-2793

H!mmwnwmmmmmmﬂmmmmmwmnummmw
utlg * (63 Aidtuap £l ste. 1y £ S
‘ ummbd+(1\45f ‘&(‘CQW\D}M‘L Matig Assress L1 5| 1 Jﬁ*“ﬁ, S Ruse hormet bl
& HC\\C\'C}P\ o sm:M,nﬁ?{lewm:l‘I__M 2 'E"“Z——‘iﬁ}ﬁé'—}mi'w con
e S 1C loes Toc  wangrsom /1 Lanich Sheet £S5 ——
Y &UP TN I smfic__n#jﬂécmw“fﬁ&)?i)b 7 & emat: _L1TE l'ftl"'f?bﬁl-lf['

sae il ol 4 ppigtant inkormation I diferent than lendowner

oness, JAR0y (1C 3 W Boadoay, w4597 S8 0685 00
“MWM Watershed: [{_\}Q M'.:,up.':z f
aancks - pront: 35 Ruskbects 25 w10 comundA0

ROPOSEDUSE:,  , | =
SFD: -Q&smH,nm}_umm}:__w;)(_m:_x_cmsmﬁum_shu__
STAL HTD 5Q FT, GARAGE 50 FT (unmmwumumunmumummmmhm'wmm’

Modulr (Sae ____ X ) # Bedrooms___ # Baths___ Basement (wiwo bath) Garage:____ Site Buit Deckc _ On Frame___ Off Frame_
JTAL HTD SQ FT, (1% the second ficor finished? () yes (__)no  Any other ste built addiions? (__) yes (J)mo

Manutactured Home: ___SW ___DW ___TW (Scze X ) # Bedrooms: ___ Garage:__(site buit?__) Deck__(site buit?_)

Duplex: (Size X ) No. Buildings: Mo.BedmomsPerUnt____ TOTALHTDSQFT

Home Occupation: # Rooms: Use. Hours of Operation. #Employees:
Addition/Accessory/Other: (Size X ) Usa: Closats in addtion? (__)yes (__)no
JTAL HTD BQ FT, GARAGE

it Supply: X. County Existing Well New Vel (¥ of dwellngs using wed ) “Must have operable water bafore final
(Need to Compilete New Wel Application af the same time as New Tank)
reage Supply: New Septic Tank ____ Expansion ____ Relocation____Existing Septic Tank ____ County Sewer
(Complete Environmental Health Checidist on other side of application if Septic)
a3 owner of this tact of lnd, own lend that contains a manufactured home within five hundred feet (500') of tract listed above? (__) yes (_)no

8 the propery contain sny ts whether underground or overh ‘(X'Jm ()
mcmum):wmm_i._mm____w(mr

ﬂlnﬂlmwllwbmnbmhllommhndhﬂlhdmwmmmwh
Ry o specifications of plans submitted.
‘m*?;}:m7 e 8 ’E}z—;wwhudwm< Wlﬁdhmﬂﬂ-hmﬂmhm‘

R uC-—ZZ:

.ﬂ’om- Owner or Owner's Agent : ﬂ:ng_',é}_ﬁpﬂ

nsibi umm:m,mwwhmmmummm ncluding limited

mmmwuwm*.mmqunu:mmmm
Mammuhmmm-m- ey

mm-mcmmmmmnnmmumuw

APPLICATION CONTINUES ON BACK

M Is the ownerfapplicants 1
o2 boundary information,

strong roots « new growth




" YT COUNTY

*This application to he filled out when applying for a septic system inspection.*

ounty Health Department Application for Improvem Permit and/or Authorization o
THE INFORMATION IN THIS APPLICATION IS FALSIFIED, CHANGED, OR THE SITE 1S ALTERED, THEN THE IMPROVEMENT PERMIT
R AUTHORIZATION TO CONSTRUCT SHALL BECOME INVALID. The permi is valid for either 60 months or without expiration depending upon
cumentation submitied (Complete site plan = 60 months; Complete plat = without expirstion)

* Al property jrons must be made visible. Place pink property flags® on each comer iron of lot. Al property lines must
be dlearty flagged approximately every 50 feet between comers.

s Place *orange house comer flags” &t each comer of the proposed structure. Also flag driveways, garages, decks, oul
bulidings, swimming pools, etc. Place flags per site plan developed atffor Central Permitting.

» Place orange Environmental Health card In location that Is easily viewed from road to assist in locating property.

«  If property is thickly wooded, Environmental Healih requires that you clean out the undergrowth to aliow the soil evaluation

to be performed. Inspectors should be able to walk freely around site. Do not grade property.

L ys aue QOO

« Follow above instructions for placing flags and card on property.
« Prepare for inspection by removing soil over outlet end of tank as diagram indicates, and fift lid straight up (if possible)

and then put lid back in place. (Unless inspection is for a septic tank in @ mobile home park)
« DO NOT LEAVE LIDS OFF OF SEPTIC TANK

“MORE INFORMATION MAY BE REQUIRED TO COMPLETE ANY INSPECTIONT

" applying for authorization to construct please indicate desired system type(s): can be ranked in order of preference, must choose one.
_) Accepted {__) Innovative {>X) Conventional {_) Any
_} Aliernative {__} Other

wmpliculd:ﬂnntifyﬂ:lomlh:l.hdq:mmuluponmbmim]oflhilmptiwi!nifwofthcfolbwhgwtymugmm in
westion. If the answer is “yes”, applicant MUST ATTACH SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION:

_JYES (XINO  Does the site contain any Jurisdictional Wetlands?
_JYES {X}NO Do you plan io have an jrrigafion sysiem now or in the future?
_IYES (X)NO  Docs or will the building contain any diains? Pleasc explain.
_IvEs  (X)NO  Ar there any existing wells, springs, waterlines or Wastewater Systems on this property?
OYES (XJNO  Is amy wastewater going o be generated on the site other than domestic scwage?
JYES (X)NO  Isthe sile subject to approval by any other Public Agency?
AYES (_)NO  Are there any Easements or Right of Ways on this property?
_JYES {&NO Does the site contain any existing water, cable, phone or underground clectric lines?

If yes please call No Cuts at 800-632-4949 (o locate the lines. This is a free service.
iave Read This Application And Certify That The Information Provided Herein Is True, Complete And Correct. Authortzed County And State
IlhhAan-lldMOtl.llryToCu‘mNnuryhp«ﬂo-oToDﬂnhCnMWlﬁApph*m,hdm I

dersand That | Am Solely Responsible For The Proper Identification And hhh.OfAﬂheryUnuAldCornmlikhgnesu
rwible So That A Complete Site Evaluation Can Be Performed. ¢

strong roots » new growth




Initial Application Date: Application #
cu#

COUNTY OF HARNETT RESIDENTIAL LAND USE APPLICATION P
Central Permitting 108 E. Front Street, Lillngton, NC 27546 Phone: (910) 893-7525 ext:2  Fax: (810) 893-2793  www.hamett.org/pe

A RECORDED SURVEY MAP, RECORDED DEED (OR OFFER TO PURCHASE) & SITE PLAN ARE REQUIRED WHEN SUBMITTING A LAND USE APPLIC

LANDO! Eaéj(i'{'(},\qs.f -&CQ&{(\S. U»C M.umgAddmss:/(Q?af “fﬂ:CHZ'ADF\ P/ <5+ti‘ /D_L! H® /;le-"
City: “&OL‘@ \ jh ; sme:I‘JCZJ;JI}?@QfConm no 711323 2076 Emat: Ric k;@ﬁa.sc #Leroa4jwﬁ°f5/£vm

APPLICANT": 5 IC M(‘rﬂ g5 InC Mailing Address: / L/ f Jflﬂn‘(’./; 3 '}(ff—l/' }?L' L5C —
City: &UF g h e 220 605 comactno:J[9 - 323 22 T & Emai: Hrg,i‘/ﬁ)/;vfmf/ Lol

*Please fil oul appligant information if different than landowner

ADDRESS: IQ'KO‘-I NC AT W 8?8&:1“9@»? PIN: 95517 58 D85, NOO
zmmg:Eﬂ -lgggﬁmmzzz.‘a;m | watershed: [Q O __Deed Book!Page:-g__

Setbacks - Front: 35 Kbacke 2.5 ' side: /0 ‘ comer .0 '

PROPOSED USE: ; ) i

g ) Monolithic
0O SFD: (SzeQ )22;(6_2) = ; Bedrooms:_éi Baths:i Basement(w/wo bath): Garage: )(' Ded(:“x,_ Crawl Spucetz ~ Slab:___Shab:___
TOTALHTD SQFT. GARAGE SQ FT, (Is the bonus room finished? (__) yes (__) no w/acloset? (__)yes (__)no (if yes add in with # bedrooms)
O Modular: (Size X ) # Bedrooms____ # Baths___ Basement (w/wo bath) Garage: Site Built Deck: On Frame Off Frame__

TOTAL HTD SQ FT, (Is the second floor finished? (__) yes (__)no Any other site built additions? (__) yes (__) no

0O Manufactured Home: ___ SW___ DW ____TW (Size X_______)#Bedrooms: Garage:____(site built? ) Deck:___ (site built? )

O Duplex:(Size____x_____)No.Buildings_____ No.BedroomsPerUnit______ TOTALHTDSQFT

O Home Occupation: # Rooms: Use: Hours of Operation: #Employees:
Q Addition/Accessory/Other: (Size X ) Use: Closets in addition? (__)yes (__)no
TOTALHTD SQFT, GARAGE

Water Supply: _ﬁ_ County ____ Existing Well _____ New Well (# of dweliings using well ) *Must have operable water before final

(Need to Complete New Well Application at the same time as New Tank)
Sewage Supply: 2 ': New Septic Tank ___ Expansion ____ Relocation____Existing Septic Tank ___ County Sewer
(Complete Environmental Health Checkiist on other side of application if Septic)
Does owner of this tract of fand, own land that contains a manufactured home within five hundred feet (500') of tract listed above? (Jyes (__)no

Does the property contaln any easements whether underground or overhead (_>§) yes (__)no

Structures (existing or proposed): Single family dwellings: ,‘& Manufactured Homes: Other (specify):

If permits are granted | agree to conform to all ordinances and laws of the State of North Carolina r i
egulating such work and the specifications of plans subm
1 j submitted.
ereby state that Mq ents %wm to the best of my knowledge. Permit subject to revocation if false information is provided.
< 2] L L \
T é, B —/p 202D
.SIQ“““" Owner or Owner's Agent Date

"It is the owner/applicants r nsibility to provide the county with an i
R t y applicable information about the subject property i i
to: boundary information, house location, underground or overhead easements, etc. The county or its en'ploye:fs are n:ui Telsudtngi;m oqiniinun
_ incorrect or missing information that is contained within these applications.™ PRy
“This application expires 6 months from the initial date if permits have not been i.ssued"

APPLICATION CONTINUES ON BACK

strong roots + new growth




**This application expires 6 months from the initial date if permits have not been issued**
*This application to be filled out when applying for a septic system inspection.®
County Health Department Application for Improvement Permit and/or Authorization to Construct
IF THE INFORMATION IN THIS APPLICATION IS FALSIFIED, CHANGED, OR THE SITE IS ALTERED, THEN THE IMPROVEMENT PERMIT
OR AU'IHQRIZATI_ON TO CONSTRUCT SHALL BECOME INVALID. The permit is valid for either 60 months or without expiration depending upon
documentation submitted. (Complete site plan = 60 months; Complete plat = without expiration)

* Al S ible. Place “pink property flags™ on each comer iron of lot. All property lines must
be clearly flagged approximately every 50 feet between comers.

Place “orange house comer flags” at each comer of the proposed structure. Also flag driveways, garages, decks, out
buildings, swimming pools, etc. Place flags per site plan developed at/for Central Permitting.

Place orange Environmental Health card in location that is easily viewed from road to assist in locating property.

If property is thickly wooded, Environmental Health requires that you clean out the undergrowth to allow the soil evaluation
to be performed. Inspectors should be able to walk freely around site. Do not grade property.

L]

.

« All lots to be addressed within 10 business days after confirmation. $25.00 return trip fee may be incurred for
: : or outlet lid, ma IS € ers and pe os, efc. once onfirmed readh

Envi; Tank |

0
« Follow above instructions for placing flags and card on property.
Prepare for inspection by removing soil over outlet end of tank as diagram indicates, and lift lid straight up (if possible)

and then put lid back in place. (Unless inspection is for a septic tank in a mobile home park)
¢« DO NOT LEAVE LIDS OFF OF SEPTIC TANK

“MORE INFORMATION MAY BE REQUIRED TO COMPLETE ANV INSPECTION™
If applying for authorization to construct please indicate desired system type(s): can be ranked in order of preference, must choose one.

{__} Accepted {__} Innovative {><} Conventional {__}Any

{__} Alternative {__} Other
The applicant shall notify the local health department upon submittal of this application if any of the following apply to the property in
question. If the answer is “yes”, applicant MUST ATTACH SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION:

{_JYES {XJNO  Does the site contain any Jurisdictional Wetlands?
{_JYES {X}NO Do youplan to have an jrigation system now or in the future?
{_JYES {X3NO  Does or will the building contain any drains? Please explain.
t JYES {X3}NO  Are there any existing wells, springs, waterlines or Wastewater Systems on this property?
{__}YES {&} NO  Is any wastewater going to be generated on the site other than domestic sewage?
{_)JYES {X}NO I the sile subject to approval by any other Public Agency?
{)YES {_}NO  Are there any Easements or Right of Ways on this property?
{__}YES {’& NO  Does the site contain any existing water, cable, phone or underground clectric lines?
If yes please call No Cuts at 800-632-4949 to locate the lines. This is a free service.
I Have Read This Application And Certify That The Information Provided Herein Is True, Complete And Correct. Authorized County And State
Officials Are Granted Right Of Entry To Conduct Necessary Inspections To Determine Compliance With Applicable Laws And Rules, [

Understand That I Am Solely Responsible For The Proper Identification And Labeling Of All Property Lines And Corners And Maki
\ccessible So That A Complete Site Evaluation Can Be Performed. aking The Site

strong roots « new growth



RUN OF DRY
BRANCH IS
PROPERTY LINE

Gt ¥S

IMPERVIOUS SURFACE COVERAGE
2727 SQFT. — HOUSE, CARACE & PORCH

1605 SQ.FT. — DRIVEWAY

84 SQFT. — STEPS & WALKWAY

4416 TOTAL SQ.FT. — PROPOSED COVERED AREA

PLOT PLAN FOR
RAISE THE ROOF BUILDERS
BARBECUE TOWNSHIP

NOTE: BEING LOT 5 OF P AND P LAND DEVELOPMENT,
RECORDED IN MAP NUMBER 2019-261.

NOTE: AREA COMPUTED BY COORDINATE METHOD.
NOTE: NO NCGS MONUMENT WITHIN 2000

NOTE: THIS PROPERTY IS SUBJECT TO
EASEMENTS AND RESTRICTIONS OF RECORD.

‘1, Danny 0. Willlams, certify that this map wos drawn under my
supervisions that the boundaries not surveyed ore indicated as
drown from Information in MapyNuMsen, 2019-261r that the ratio of
precision or positional q,gt‘!&rnc I lgﬁws and ‘that this mop meets
the requirements of TN s‘tkndg‘ r&;lﬂce for Land Surveying

in North Carolina ca:@hé@ §}-‘§'§(/',',

*,
This 28th day of _§P & “,

O ERR _gear 5T

Course Bearing Distance
L1 S 40°00'55" W 16.78'
L2 S 41°42'15" W 41.186'
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~~ ~ Harnett
(Y COUNTY

**This application expires 8 months from the initial date if permits have not been issued™*

*This application to be filled out when applying for a septic system inspection.*
County Health Department Application for Improvement Permit and/or Authorization to Construct
IF THE INFORMATION IN THIS APPLICATION IS FALSIFIED, CHANGED, OR THE SITE IS ALTERED, THEN THE IMPROVEMENT PERMIT

OR AUTHORIZA TION TO CONSTRUCT SHALL BECOME INVALID. The permit is valid for either 60 months or without expiration depending upon
documentation submitted. (Complete site plan = 60 months; Complete plat = without expiration)

Environmental Health New Septic System

» All property irons must be made visible. Place “pink property flags” on each corner iron of lot. All property lines must
be clearly flagged approximately every 50 feet between corners.

e Place “orange house corner flags” at each corner of the proposed structure. Also flag driveways, garages, decks, out
buildings, swimming pools, etc. Place flags per site plan developed at/for Central Permitting.
Place orange Environmental Health card in location that is easily viewed from road to assist in locating property.
If property is thickly wooded, Environmental Health requires that you clean out the undergrowth to allow the soil evaluation
to be performed. Inspectors should be able to walk freely around site. Do not grade property.

o All lots to be addressed within 10 business days after confirmation. $25.00 return trip fee may be incurred for
failure to uncover outlet lid, mark house corners and property lines, etc. once lot confirmed ready.

Environmental Health Existing Tank Inspections

« Follow above instructions for placing flags and card on property.

« Prepare for inspection by removing soil over outlet end of tank as diagram indicates, and lift lid straight up (if possible)
and then put lid back in place. (Unless inspection is for a septic tank in a mobile home park)

« DO NOT LEAVE LIDS OFF OF SEPTIC TANK

“AMORE INFORMATION MAY BE REQUIRED TO COMPLETE ANY INSPECTION”
SEPTIC
If applying for authorization to construct please indicate desired system type(s): can be ranked in order of preference, must choose one.
{ } Accepted { }Innovative { X} Conventional { }Any
{ } Altermative { } Other

The applicant shall notify the local health department upon submittal of this application if any of the following apply to the property in
question. If the answer is “yes”, applicant MUST ATTACH SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION:

IWYES {X}NO Does the site contain any Jurisdictional Wetlands?

IYES {X}NO Do you plan to have an irrigation system now or in the future?

}IYES {X} NO Does or will the building contain any drains? Please explain.

{
{
{
{ JYES {X}NO Are there any existing wells, springs, waterlines or Wastewater Systems on this property?
{ JYES {X}NO [s any wastewater going to be generated on the site other than domestic sewage?
{ }YES {X}NO s the site subject to approval by any other Public Agency?
{X}YES { }NO Are there any Easements or Right of Ways on this property?
{ }YES {X}NO Does the site contain any existing water, cable, phone or underground electric lines?

If yes please call No Cuts at 800-632-4949 to locate the lines. This is a free service.
I Have Read This Application And Certify That The Information Provided Herein Is True, Complete And Correct. Authorized County And State
Officials Are Granted Right Of Entry To Conduct Necessary Inspections To Determine Compliance With Applicable Laws And Rules. 1
Understand That 1 Am Solely Responsible For The Proper Identification And Labeling Of All Property Lines And Corners And Making The Site
Accessible So That A Complete Site Evaluation Can Be Performed.

strong roots « new growth
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VICINITY MAP

IMPERVIOUS SURFACE COVERAGE

2727 SQ.FT. = HOUSE, GARAGE & PORCH

1605 SQ.FT. — DRIVEWAY

84 SQFT. — STEPS & WALKWAY

4416 TOTAL SQ.FT. — PROPOSED COVERED AREA

FOUNDATION LOCATION FOR
RAISE THE ROOF BUILDERS
BARBECUE TOWNSHIP
HARNETT COUNTY
NORTH CAROLINA

NOTE:  BEING LOT 5 OF P AND P LAND DEVELOPMENT,
RECORDED IN MAP NUMBER 2019-261.

NOTE: ~ AREA COMPUTED BY COORDINATE METHOD.
NOTE:  NO NCGS MONUMENT WITHIN 2000'.

NOTE: THIS PROPERTY IS SUBJECT TO
EASEMENTS AND RESTRICTIONS OF RECORD.

NOTE:  FOUNDATION LOCATED ONLY AT THIS DATE.
ALL BOUNDARY INFORMATION TAKEN FROM MAP
NUMBER 2019-261.

This 1774 day of FEBRUARY , 2021,
P. L S. L-2647

WILLIAMS - PEARCE

1000 N. ARENDELL AVE. sy
P.0. BOX 892, ZEBULON, N.C. 27597

PHONE: 919-269-9605 LIC. # C-0243
100 0 100 200

GRAPHIC SCALE - FEET
S:\NEWMAPS\R\RAISE THE ROCF\NC 27W \LOT 5 FOUNDATION

RUN OF DRY |
BRANCH IS N
PROPERTY LINE N

T PR
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Course Bearing Distance
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4/19/2020

Appointment of Lien Agent: Details - LiensNC Lien Service

DO NOT REMOVE!

Details: Appointment of Lien Agent

Entry #: 1227658

Designated Lien Agent

Chicago Title Company, LLC

Online: Www.IeNsnC COM exesemurnir i)
Address: 19 W. Hargett St., Suite 507 /
Raleigh, NC 27601

Phone: 888-690-7384

Fax: 913-489-5231

Emall: support@1iensnc.com e«

Owner Information

Patricia Howell

1217 Spruce Dr.

Zebulon, NC 27597
United States

Email: howellboot@aol.com
Phone: 919-669-5794

View Comments (0)

Project Property

Lot 5 Pin# 9597-58-0685.000
NC Hwy 27

Broadway, NC 27505

Hamett County

Property Type

1-2 Family Dwelling

Date of First Furnishing

05/04/2020

Filed on: 04/19/2020
Initially filed by: Boot

Print & Post

Contractors:
Please post this notice on the Job Site.

Suppliers and Subcontractors:
Scan this image with your smart
phone to view this filing. You can then
file a Notice to Lien Agent for this
project.

Technical Support Hotline: (888) 630-7384

Lise i Harimemn Hrmnian mmmslenelnmmniatmmant/datailo htrml QanteoNnmhbhar= 17 TARR S nvintahla=
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Initial Application Date: Application #

CU#

COUNTY OF HARNETT RESIDENTIAL LAND USE APPLICATION
Central Permitting 108 E. Front Street, Lillington, NC 27546  Phone: (910) 893-7525 ext:2  Fax: (910) 893-2793  www harnett.org/permits

=A RECORDED SURVEY MAP, RECORDED DEED (OR OFFER TO PURCHASE) & SITE PLAN ARE REQUIRED WHEN SUBMITTING A LAND USE APPLICATION™

Lanoowner: Raise The Roof Homes, LLC Mailing Address; 1631 Midtown PI. Ste.104 #122

ciy: aleigh state:NC 7027609 (oot no: 919-823-2676 . Ricky @Raisetheroofbui
appucant:J1C Homes, INC Mailing Address. 14 Daniels Street #256

ciy: Raleigh state:NC 7527605 ¢ icino: 919-8323-2676 ¢y Htre24@hotmail.com
*Please fill out applicant information if different than landowner

aopress: NC Hwy 27 Lot 5 pin: 9997-58-0685.000

z:ming:RA'zoR Flood:Minima! Watershed: NO Deed Book / Page: 3778:08

Setbacks - Front:39' AW Back:25' side: 10' Comer: 20’

PROPOSED USE:

0 Monolithic
SFD: (Size 65“‘)(63 4) # Bedrooms:3__# Bathszg__ Basement(w/wo bath)._ _ Garage:_% _Deck:_X _Crawl Space:_X Slab:_ _Slab:__

(Is the bonus room finished? (__) yes (__)no w/acloset? (__)yes (__) no (if yes add in with # bedrooms)

O Mod: (Size X ) # Bedrooms___# Baths____ Basement (w/wo bath)_  _ Garage: Site Built Deck: On Frame Off Frame____

(Is the second floor finished? (__)yes ( )no Any other site built additions?( )yes (__)no

O Manufactured Home: . _SW_ _DW_ _TW (Size X ) # Bedrooms: Garage: (site built? ) Deck:_ _(site built?_ )

Duplex: (Size X ) No. Buildings: No. Bedrooms Per Unit:
Home Occupation: # Rooms: Use: Hours of Operation: #Employees:
[0 Addition/Accessory/Other: (Size X ) Use: Closets in addition? (__) yes (__) no
Water Supply: _ X __County _ _ ExistingWell _ _ New Well (# of dwellings using well ) *Must have operable water before final
(Need to Complete New Well Application at the same time as New Tank)
Sewage Supply: _X _ New Septic Tank Expansion _ _Relocation_ _Existing Septic Tank County Sewer

(Complete Environmental Health Checklist on other side of application if Septic)
Does owner of this tract of land, own land that contains a manufactured home within five hundred feet (500°) of tract listed above? (__)yes (. )no

Does the property contain any easements whether underground or overhead (X)yes (__)no

Structures (existing or proposed): Single family dwellings: X Manufactured Homes: Other (specify):
If permits are granted | agree to conform | ordinances and laws of the State of North Carolina regulating such work and the specifications of plans submitted.
I hereby state tha i ements drecaccurate correct to the best of my knowledge. Permit subject to revocation if false information is provided.
P,Vé e 7/114/2020
Signature of Owner or Owner’s Agent Date

===t is the owner/applicants responsibility to provide the county with any applicabie information about the subject property, including but not limited
to: boundary information, house location, underground or overhead easements, etc. The county or its employees are not responsible for any
incorrect or missing information that is contained within these applications.”™*
*This application expires 6 months from the initial date if permits have not been issued™

APPLICATION CONTINUES ON BACK

strong roots « new growth



Application #
Hamett County Central Permitting

* Each section below to be filled out
by whomever perfarming work.
Must be owner or licensed
contractor. Address, company

PO Box 65 Lillington, NC 27546
910-893-7525 Fax 910-893-2793 www.hamett.org/permits

name & phone must match Application for Residential Building and Trades Permit 7
information on license.
Owner’'s Name: RCMSf l/hé’ T\O‘Z)-‘-‘ /lD dles . LLC., Date: Q‘be 030
Site Address: M ¢ Huw Y N7 Diead, Gy ﬁ) L, &7 S90S Phone: 99-33 - 7¢
Subdivision: Lot: __ 5 -
Description of Proposed Work: New Conskucdivn Total Job Cost: i | 70} boo —
General Contractor Information
DI Homes Toc. @ )9) (49-2T40
Bualdlng Contracfor’s Company Name Telephone
514 Do els Stre e ka5 +ce S46 hotoad Lom
Addi‘essi Ralecah, N.C. A T70L0S Email Address
791353
License #
Electri Inf
Description of Work Ne g Cun Sty -\ﬁ\ QN Serwce Size: 200 Amps T-Pole: Aéfes No
NASF Electrical T N1-217-970 77
Electrical Contractor's Company NarT Telephone
2009 Epgle Yock R \eadell NC 2959 Tl pefelectric . oy
Address Email Address
License #

Description of Work

Mechanical/HVAC Contractor Information
New (owsrruerzonl

goL Twne 9/ 9-427- (055

. Mechanical Contractor's Company Name Telephone

Po.Box Yoo Zepuron , M. 271597 l@dﬁﬂﬁi&&.@ﬁﬁﬂj ¢om

Address Email Address
31439
License #
Plumbing Contractor Information

Descnptson of Work k 0 JoN cmls’hfv( (haa # Baths Z—

A Plumblag QUG—(p72.- 0559
Plumbing Contractor's Company Name Telephone

O012  Nahaves( St Ra'lewoa NC27Tele &%ﬂuﬂ%@_gwm{f. (o
Address J Email Address

L9375

License #

[ b Sotulotipn 7a0d Rt Cicle

insulation Contractor Informatio

qA) 150 - 784

Insulation Contraétor's Company Name & Address 24 (¢« CS NC

elephone |
ATeS

*NOTE: General Contractor / owner must fill out and sign the second page of this application.

strong roots « new growth




| hereby certify that | have the authority to make necessary application, that the application is correct
and that the construction will conform to the regulations in the Building, Electrical, Plumbing and
Mechanical codes, and the Harnett County Zoning Ordinance. | state the information on the above
contractors is correct as known to me and that by signi | hav tain 1 contractors
permission to obtain these permits and if any changes occur including listed contractors, site plan,
number of bedrooms, building and trade plans, Environmental Health permit changes or proposed use
changes, | certify it is my responsibility to notify the Hamnett County Central Permitting Department of
any and all changes.

EXPIRED PERMIT FEES - 6 Months fo 2 years permit re-issue fee is $150.00. After 2 years re-issue fee
is as per current fee schedule.

/’Zﬁww ﬂ /@‘ PO - Dol o

Signature of OwWner/Contractor/Officer(s) of Corporation Date

Affidavit for Worker’s Compensation N.C.G.S. 87-14
The undersigned applicant being the:

General Contractor Owner Officer/Agent of the Contractor or Owner

Do hereby confirm under penalties of perjury that the person(s), firm(s) or corporation(s) performing the work
set forth in the permit:

Has three (3) or more employees and has obtained workers’ compensation insurance to cover them.

Has one (1) or more subcontractors(s) and has obtained workers’ compensation insurance to cover
them.

L~__Has one (1) or more subcontractors(s) who has their own policy of workers’ compensation insurance
covering themselves.

Has no more than two (2) employees and no subcontractors.

While working on the project for which this permit is sougnt it is understood that the Central Permitting
Department issuing the permit may require certificates of coverage of worker’s compensation insurance prior
to issuance of the permit and at any time during the permitted work from any person, firm or corporation
carmrying out the work.

/7
Sign wITﬁIZ/"‘— Dl Date: 4,_7’1@ 2090

strong roots - new growth



o’

Y% 5 hots. 1237, AESe T y arnett

QAT 3L, 19 )&3"‘”{“ 875
3C AT w- Bie radwad A 005 Application #

OUNTY

\. "‘\

Hamett County Central Permitting

* Each section below to be filled out
by whomever performing work.
Must be owner/occupier or licensed
contractor. Address, company
name & phone must match
information on license.

PO Box 65 Lillington, NC 27546
§10-893-7525 Fax 910-833-2793 www hamett org/pemits

Application for Residential Building and Trades Permit

Owner's Name: Lf\‘k\; } u\b‘} L\ 'i‘(“x\ LS| | L C_ Date; [- q\gi_Ag l
Site Address: "}\?23 '37 8537, ':i) 18. : ; HJD’NJ Agoﬁ?\u =Y Phone: L?! - s SR ””1’15’7(“’
Subdivision: Lot: ;Tﬁ; 3} ‘f} oY

Description of Proposed Work: __JUZ 1) \_-L'Qﬁﬁu,a? ‘£ ¢\ Total Job Cast:

"TC’, Hemes  Inc

G | Contractor Inf tion
enera r Informa Bw’U)L'S (04? _-Q’7‘-/D

Building Contractor's Company Name Telephone

S14_Dancels SHteed $ASL Kalesh o, Fte 24 hp o, [.Com
Address =4 T{_.j‘?)S Email Address

2D HEATED SQ FT. GARAGE SQ FT,

License #

Electrical Contractor Information

Description of Work Service Size: Amps T-Pole: ___Yes ___No
Electrical Contractor's Company Name Telephone

Address Email Address

1} r N
CI\Q"‘ q¢ of HVAc Conteactoir™
License #

Description of Work

Mechanical/HVAC Contractor Information
New, (ons kuetio N

R e Sorina Heafoe o Lnc. 919 Bak-253Y

Mechanical Contractor's Comdany Name ! 27593 Telephone
$838 Rucksher kn 1d:1bw Sprivg ML hepo il l'\u-«/ @gmal-COM

Address Email Address

L.3346Y
License #

I i ont nf

Description of Work # Baths
Plumbing Contractor's Company Name Telephone
Address Email Address
License #

Insulation Contractor Information

Telephone

Insulation Contractor's Company Name & Address

*NOTE: General Contractor / owner must fill out and sign the second page of this application.

strong roots « new growth
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| hereby certify that | have the authority to make necessary application, that the application is comrect
and tha! the construction will conform to the regulations in the Building, Electrical, Plumbing and
Mechanical codes, and the Hamett County Zoning Ordinance. | state the information on the above

contraclors is correct as known to me and that by si ined all s
its and if any changes occur including listed contractors, site plan,

number of bedrooms building and trade plans, Environmental Health permit changes or proposed use
changes, | cerlify it is my responsibility to notify the Hamett County Central Permitting Department of

any and all changes.
EXPIRED PERMIT FEES - 6 Months to 2 years permit re-issue fee is $150.00. After 2 years re-issue fee

is as per current fee schedule.

(';T% (g—;/f" [.AF-Joa |

Signature-of Ownes/Contractor/Officer(s) of Corporation Date

Affidavit for Worker's Compensation N.C.G.S. 87-14
The undersigned applicant being the:

General Contractor Owner Officer/Agent of the Contractor or Owner

Do hereby confirm under penalties of perjury that the person(s), firm(s) or corporation(s) performing the work
set forth in the permit:
Has three (3) or more employees and has obtained workers' compensation insurance to cover them.
Has one (1) or more subcontractors(s) and has obtained workers' compensation insurance to cover

them.
L~ Has one (1) or more subcontractors(s) who has their own policy of workers' compensation insurance

covering themselves.
Has no more than two (2) employees and no subcontractors.

While working on the project for which this permit is sought it is understood that the Cenlta-l Pgrmming ‘
Department issuing the permit may require certificates of coverage of worker's compensation insurance prior
to issuance of the permit and at any time during the permitted work from any person, firm or corporation

camying out the work. '] /,‘
4—"1&{/‘:‘?{& -5&’1}(‘,’ l’i'ﬂ )‘f"\’./f’ f“'{ Date: /'_L;?_ &0; z

Sign w/Title: =1
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CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MWDD/YYYY)
3/18/2020

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER ﬁ?ﬂ?m Crystal Callahan
Todd & Scarboro Inc. PHONE 919-365-7255 [an
2499 Wendell Bivd T 10, No: -
Wendell NC 27591 ADDREsS: crystal@triangleinsurance.com
INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #

INSURER A : Builders Mutual Insurance Co.

] INSURED

JTC Homes, Inc.

JTCHOME-01

INSURER B : Unknown Writing Company

1613 Sunrise Ave INSURER C :
Raleigh NC 27608 INSURER D :
INSURER E :
INSURER F :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 452684900 REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION

CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFO

OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS

RDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,

EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR ADDL[SUBR POLICY EFF | POLICY EXP
LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE WVD POLICY NUMBER | (MMWDDVY YYY) LIMITS
A | X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY 12/6/2019 12/6/2020 | EACH OCCURRENCE $ 1,000,000
R X DAMAGE TO RENTED
CLAIMS-MADE | A | OCCUR PREMISES (Ea occurrence) | $ 100,000
o MED EXP (Any one person) $5,000
| o ‘ ’ _PERSONAL & ADV INJURY | $1,000,000
| GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: | GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 2,000,000
X | povicy [ )% | oc PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | § 2,000,000
| OTHER: §
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY C{Eg"';g";‘dﬁus‘ NGLELIMIT | g
ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) | $
OWNED SCHEDULED :
|| ANosoNLY ey BODILY INJURY (Per accident) | $
HIRED NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE s
AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY w (Per accident)
| 5
1
umBRELLALIAB | | oocuR | EACH OCCURRENCE $
EXCESS LIAB | | cLams-maDE ' AGGREGATE $
DED I | RETENTION § $
B |WORKERS COMPENSATION WC1013788-0 1/4/2020 142021 X | EER oL
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY i B STATUTE { ER
ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE C.L. CACH ACCIDENT $ 1,0°0.000
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? D N7A i
| (Mandatory in NH) E L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE, § 1,000,000
|1f yes, describe under 1
SCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | § 1,000,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached If more space Is required)

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

Harnett County Central Permit
108 E Front St
Lillington NC 27601

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WiILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZZED REPRESENTATIVE

O.z-wi%-couum

ACORD 25 (2016/03)

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD




AMP’d Engineering, PLLC

Civil Engineer — Consulting Engineer - Land Development
PO Box 4580

Emerald Isle, NC 28594

(919) 7959594 4 athan.parker@ampdengineering.com
Firm License Number P-1532

ACCEPTANCE LETTER
May 10, 2021

Catalyst Dreams LLC (the “Owner”)
1631 Midtown PL STE 104 #122
Raleigh, NC 27609

To:

Ref: Haven EOP Lot 5

12804 NC 27 W
Broadway, Harnett County, NC

Dear Catalyst Dreams LLC,

As a duly licensed registered Professional Engineer in the State of North Caroling, license
number 43250, | have inspected the installation of the Engineered Option Permit of the
LHD Referenced project SFD1909-0032 on May 3, 2021. Glen Todd, the on-site
wastewater contractor as permitted installed 4-75' 25% Reduction Type liig lines
(Polystyrene) with 12-18" TB as designed and permitted. The system appeared to be in
the location permitted on the site plan by Pittman Soil Consulting. This letter states the
Owner's acceptance of the system from the Professional Engineer, Licensed Soil
Scientist and the On-Site Wastewater Contractor as permitted with the Harnett County

Health Department. Please sign this letter and have notarized on page 2 of 2.

If you have any questions, please feel free to give me a call (919) 795-9594 or email me

Sincerely, A 4
Y S g0° 7
£ N 30z
ﬂf’ . I [ SEAL : =
D1 43280 i
:’.’7 ..'°.§:~G Ee?_'.";?’cs
Athan M Parker, PE "v%d,""'”"‘;e““s‘
President "n.,,’}fl-‘ .?-\“"

AMP'd Engineering, PLLC
Firm License No. P-1532

AMP

Page 1 of 2



AMP’d Engineering, PLLC

Civil Engineer - Consulting Engineer - Land Development
- —

PO Box 4580

Emerald Isle, NC 28594

(919) 795-9594 <4 athan.parker@ampdengineering.com
Firm License Number P-1532

CERTIFICATION LETTER
May 24, 2021

To: Mr. Oliver Tolksdorf
REHS-Environmental Health Supervisor
Harnett County Health Department
900 S 9t St.

Lillington, NC 27546

Ref: Haven EOP Lot 5
12804 NC 27 W
Broadway, Harnett County, NC

Dear Mr. Tolksdorf,

As a duly licensed registered Professional Engineer in the State of North Carolina, license
number 43250, | have inspected the installation of the Engineered Option Permit of the
LHD Referenced SFD1909-0032 on May 3, 2021. Glen Todd, the on-site wastewater
contractor as permitted installed 4-75' 25% Reduction Type llig lines (Polystyrene) with
12-18" TB as designed and permitted. The system appeared to be in the location
permitted on the site plan by Pittman Soil Consulting.

If you have any questions, please feel free to give me a call (919) 795-9594 or email me
(athan.parker@ampdengineering.com).

Sincerely, g,
| wox¥ CARG ™,
; Bz s . e N T Ly
WHEP  ierrerme—— S0 AFESSIOL.
Athan M Parker, PE e SEAL P
: = 43250 ;X
President : 52
AMP d Engineering, PLLC ?,k G’cheékég
Firm License No. P-1532 “’fv M. PI\‘?‘
AMP

Attch: Owner's acceptance of the system and On-site Wastewater Contractors
statement



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
DIVISION OF PUBLIC HEALTH

RoOY COOPER MANDY COHEN, MD, MPH

GOVERNOR SECRETARY

DANIEL STALEY

DIRECTOR
COMMON FORM FOR ENGINEERED OPTION PERMIT
See Instructions for Use in Appendix A
Except for “Date received”, this Section to be completed by the Professional Engineer licensed in accordance with G.S. 89C
LHD USE ONLY: Initial submittal of this NOI received: by
Date Initials
PART 1: Notice of Intent to Construct (NOI)
[X] New [] expansion
[C] Repair - LHD Permit Number [C] Repair — EOP Permit Number
1. Facility Owner's name: (Owner, Company Name, Utility, Partnership, Individual, etc.):
P & P LAND DEVELOPMENT
Mailing address: __ PO _BOX 4580 City: EMERALD ISLE State: NC Zip: 28594
Telephone number: 919-795-9594 E-mail Address: ATHAN. PARKERGAMPDENGINEERING.COM
2. Professional Engineer (PE) name: ATHAN M PARKER, PE License number;_43250
Mailing address:_ PO _BOX 4580 City: __EMERALD ISLE State: NC  Zip: 28594
Telephone number: 219-795-9594 E-mail Address: ATHAN.PARKERGAMPDENGINEERING.COM
3. Licensed Soil Scientist (LSS) name: HAYWOOD PITTMAN, LSS License number:__ 1262
Mailing address:__1073-1 GREGORY FORK RD City: RICHLANDS State: _NC  Zip: 28574
Telephone number: 910-324-2892 E-mail Address: PITTMANSOILE@YAHOO.COM
4. Licensed Geologist (LG) (if applicable) name: License Number:
Mailing address: City: State: Zip:
Telephone number: E-mail Address:
GLEN TODD 2770

5. On-site Wastewater Contractor name: _HAYWOOE BITTMAN, 188  Llicense number: e

: PO BOX 279 . ZEBULON 27597
Mailing address: _ 31433~ cREcoRY Fori RbH  City' RICHEANDS  State: NC  Zip:28574

919—269-551_\? GTGRADINGRYAHOO,COM

Telephone number: 810-324-2892 @~ E-mail Address:
6. Proof of Errors and Omissions or other appropriate liability insurance for the following persons is attached
that includes the name of the insurer, name of the insured and the effective dates of coverage:

Elee [EJwss  [J e K] On-site Wastewater Contractor

WWW.NCDHHS.GOV
TEL919-707-5874 » FAX 919-845-3972
LOCATION: 5605 SixX FORKS RD * RALEIGH, NC 27609
MAILING ADDRESS: 1642 MAIL SERVICE CENTER * RALEIGH, NC 27699-1642
AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY / AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER



AMP’d Engineering, PLLC

Civil Engineer - Consulting Engineer - Land Development

Print Nbme

ownen Mudupl (ondletr ) £, Sl/21
v SignGdcme )7 Date

North Carolina
Leke County
L Jlem (. Decden T, @ Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby

certify that _Mad hRC (on 3] ¢ }»5 personally appeared before me this day and

acknowledged the due execution of the page |1 of 2 "Acceplance Letter" from the

PE.

Witness my hand and official seal, this the 12 dayof __ M . ,202] .

Wi,
™ 14,
M OARDE, Y,
¥] %

S ]
o

pus~
R

’y ’f‘fq KE c \\\\

gt

\“¢¢~

4,
44,7,
NG
HI L

W\t
WiLL

\\\\\
»
"y "

e ¢ DI o

Notary Public

”I

My commission expires et \Y , 2023 .

Page 2 of 2



G & T Grading Company, Inc
Post Office Box 279
Zebulon, NC 27597

919-269-5517

We worked on Lots 3, 4 and 5 in Haven subdivision. We installed three septic systems
On Lot 3 we installed four lines 80 feet each and a 1000 gallon tank.
On Lot 4 we installed four lines 80 feet each and a 1000 gallon tank.

On Lot 5 we installed four lines 80 feet each and a 1200 gallon tank.

Thank you,

RPN W/ 4

Glenn Todd, President
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DATE (MM/DD/YYY

— A ®
ACORD CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE 051212021

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER CONTACT  patty Miller
Business Insurers of Carolinas [PHONE ~ " (910) 968-4611 (AIC, noy: _(919) 968-8991
800 Eastowne Drive, Suite 208 ADDRESS: pmitler@business-insurers.com
PO Box 2536 INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
Chapel Hill NC 27515-2536 INSURER A : Penn National Mutual Casualty 14990
INSURED INSURER B :

G & T Grading Septic Tank & Hauling Co. INSURER C :

PO Box 279 INSURER D :

" | INSURERE :

Zebulon NC 27587-0000 INSURER F

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:  CL2143031384 REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

[ POLICY EXP
LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE WVD POLICY NUMBER (MM/DD/YYYY) | (MWDOYYYY) LIMITS
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OGCURRENGE ¢ 1.000,000
"DAMAGE TO RENTED
J cumeance [ occun | PAEMSES (Es conrerce) |5 100.000
- MED EXP (Any one pensor) | s 10.000
A Y CL90738283 05/12/2021 | 0511212022 | pepsonaL s ADv Ry | 1-000.000
GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER GENERAL AGGREGATE s 2.000,000
pouey || B Loc PRODUCTS - COMPIOPAGG | s 2/000,000
OTHER: ]
AUTOMOBILE LIABRITY i ki
ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person s
| owneD SCHEDULED ' . et
|| AUTOS ONLY AUTOS | BODILY INJURY (Por accident) | §
HIRED NON-OWNED | PROPERTY DAMAGE s
|| auTOS onLY AUTOS ONLY | (Por accident)
H
UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE s
EXCESE LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE s
DED l I RETENTION § $
WORKERS COMPENSATION oTH
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YiN Is‘r.nm: I iEﬂ
ANY PROPRIETORPARTNERVEXECUTIVE EL EACHACCIDENT s
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? NIA
In NH) £1. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE | §
1 yes, describe under — ==
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS bwiow £L DISEASE - POUCY LIMIT_ | §

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS | VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space Is required)

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN

ain i i i ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

1631 Midtown Place

2 AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
Suite 104 #122 :
Raleigh NC 27608 0%279 . Vit
]

® 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
ACORD 25 (2016/03) The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD



State of NC EOP LHD Reference;_ DFOVIQ1-QOR A

PART 3: Authorization to Operate (ATO)
Except for date received, the Section below is to be completed by the Owner or by the PE designated to act as their legal representative for
the EOP.
LHD USE ONLY:  Initial submittal of request for ATO received: 2y ) by _ Q7

Dole Initials

Date of Post-construction Conference: _S ) ﬂ\( a~ |

The following items are included in this submittal for an Authorization to Operate under an EOP:
1. Signed and sealed copy of the Engineer’s report that includes:

a. Signed and sealed evaluation of soil conditions and site features ves [No
b. Drawings, specifications, plans ves [ ]No
c. Reports on special inspections and final inspection Yes D No
d. Management Program manual [x] ves [:I No
e. On-site Wastewater Contractor’s signed statement [x]ves [InNo
f. Signed and sealed statement pursuant to 15A NCAC 18A .1938(h) [x] ves D No
2. Fee (as applicable) Ives [nNo
3. Notarized letter documenting Owner’s acceptance of the system from the PE [Klyes [OnNo

Attestation by the Owner or the PE for Authorization to Operate

1, ATHAN M. PARKER, PE hereby attest that all items indicated above have been provided to the

Print nome of Owner or Professional Engineer

HARNETT County LHD and the system shall meet applicable federal, State, and local laws,
regulations, rules and ordinances in accordance with G.S. 130A-336-.1(e)(6).

iy { L mahver o SaER P2 v e
78 o A g
Signature of Owner or Professional Engineer Date

This section for LHD Use Only.
LHD Review of required information for the ATO
[C] INcOMPLETE

Based upon review of information submitted by the Owner or PE in the Section above, the following items are
missing from the information required for an Authorization to Operate for an EOP:

Copies of this signed form were sent to the design PE and the Owner on via .
Date Email, FAX, USPS, Hand delivered
Print name of cuthorized Agent of the LHD Signature of authorized Agent of the LHD Date
COMPLETE

Based upon review of information submitted by the Owner or PE in the Section above, this Authorization to
Operate is hereby issued in accordance with G.S. 130A 336.1(m).

A cop flhls complete NOI/ATO wnh trac i ormatto - '\Nent to the State on 5111\1\ via_Lwpn .
é\ T T i Date ! Emoil, FAX, USRS, Hand-delivered
I WWNEQ \C)L.‘LSDOY]Y - \\\ R~ 5 ]Q E\

Print name of outhorized Agent of the LHD S:gnmure n[ outhorized Ageﬁt of the LHD Date

ISSUANCE OF CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY: Once the LHD determines completeness based upon the PE submission, the owner
may apply to the local permitting agency for permanent electrical service to a residence, place of business or place of public
assembly pursuant to G.S. 130A-339.

Page 6 of 6
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EOP Tracking information

The LHD completes this form for each NOI/ATO submitted to their offices. The LHD updates this information and re-
sends it throughout the process as appropriate. The Department will use this data to draft required legislative
reports on implementation of the EOP.

Tracking information for Engineered Option Permits (Required)

County H&,{' M—H'

LHD Reference Number SEDIGOG - 0CR 2

Permitting backlog as of date of NOI submittal (# days) —7-10 d&\‘s

Number of days to process the NOI (# days) q
Number of days to process re-submitted NOI (# days or
nNAn) N \“

raciityyee | dopnpshic - SED - 4BP

Domestic, High Strength or IPWW dON\I_SH C

Design Daily Flow usSo GrPD

Residential or Commercial &_S\ M\h a\

System type (per Rule .1961)

Date of Post-construction conference A i"f 2 |
Date Authorization to Operate issued VS ?\-l z I
Fee charged for EOP . 215
Is fee sufficient to cover LHD costs? \465

Date LHD notified of EOP malfunction

Date LHD notified of Owner complaint

Appendices A and B - Page 5 of 5
DHHS/EHS/OSWPB - June 1, 2018



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
DIVISION OF PUBLIC HEALTH

ROy COOPER MaNDY COHEN, MD, MPH

Cat V| HNOKR SECHETARY

DANIEL STALEY

INRICTOR
COMMON FORM FOR ENGINEERED OPTION PERMIT
See Instructions for Use in Appendix A
-Excepl‘ for "Dale—ré;:_e-i;éd", this Section to be compléred by the Professional Engineer licensed in accordance with G.5. 89C
LHD USE ONLY: Initial submittal of this NOI received: 4 (25 [19 by _'):B__Cgemed)
Dote initrels
PART 1: Notice of Intent to Construct (NOI)
New D Expansion
l:l Repair — LHD Permit Number o [___I Repair — EOP Permit Number B
1. Facility Owner's name: (Owner, Company Name, Utility, Partnership, Individual, etc )
P & l‘_ ILEJ_U DEVELOPMENT S o
Mailing address: _ PO BOX 4580 _ Cny: EMERALD ISLE  State: NC Zip: 28594
Telephone number: 919-795-9594 [ majl Address: ATHAN . PARKER: AMPDENGINEERING . COM
2. Professional Engineer (PE) name: ATh~l! M FPARKEER, FF _ License number:_ 44250
Mailing address: _tL bl 4580 Ciy: _ EMERALL ISLE State: N Zip: _SBS94
Telephone number: 91 9- /45 =552 E-mail Address: ATHAN.PARKEREAMPDENGINEERING.COM
3. Licensed Soil Scientist (LSS) name: HAYWOOD PITTMAN, LSS License number: 12Z€2
Mailing address:_ 1073~1 GREGORY FURK KPP~ City: FICHLANDS _State: _NC  Zip: <8574
Telephone number: 410-2/4-. 6%, E-mail Address: ['ITTMANCOILEYAHOO . CUN
4. Licensed Geologist (LG) (if applicable) name: _ License Number:
Mailing address: o City: State: Zip:
Telephone number: _ E-mail Address -
5. On-site Wastewater Contractor name: _HAYWOCD PITTMAN, LSS License number: 3325
Mailing address: | (17 =1 .REoony FORR KL ity p 1 CHLANLS State: ! 2ip:2R574
Telephone number: “]10-3, d-.mos E-mail Address: _PITTIENCCTLEYAHUG ., (UM

6. Proof of Errors and Omissions or other appropriate liability insurance for the following persons is attached
that includes the name of the insurer, name of the insured and the effective dates of coverage

D PE D LSS EJ LG D On-site Wastewater Contractor

WA NG DHES GO
Trn 919-707-5874 « Fax 919-845-3972
Loc anon: 5605 Six ForRks Ro s Rarrian, NC 27609
MALING ADDRISS T2 MAIL StrvIc Contrr e RaLbGH, NC 27699-1642
ANLOUAT OPPORTUNIY CATEIRMATIVE ACTION ExtPLOYER




State of NC EOP LHD Reference: ST |909 - COBZ

7. Property location (physical address, tax parcel identification number or subdivision lot, block number of the

property to be permitted): LOT S; PIN: YS97-Z5-0685.000 o
Coun[v Name B HARNETT -
8  Type of facility: E] Place of residence  No. Bedrooms: 4 No. Occupants: 8

[[] place of business  Basis for How calculation:

[[] Place of public assembly  Basis for flow calculation

9. Factors that would affect the wastewater load: . =1 .0 5 0k,

10. Type, location, and classification (per Rule 1961) of wastewater system: 4 - 75"
TYPE 11Ig, 12-18" TB; PROPERTY
PROPOSED HOME

THE WEST PROPERTY

11. Design wastewater flow: hji‘_ ____BPpd (for flow > 3 000 gpd and industnal process, duphcate plans shall be sent to the State )

TEL

Design wastewater strength [:I domestic [_j high strength [:_] industrial process
12. Aplat as defined in G.5. 130A 334(7a) is attached: [ |Yves [ JNo
13. Owner meets requirements of ownership or control of the system per 15A NCAC 18A .1938()). Yes D No
14. Easement, right of way or encroachment agreement required per 15A NCAC 184 1938(j): [Jves [L]No

If yes, documentation filed in _County Register of Deeds in Deed book Page

15. Multi-party agreements required, as applicable, pursuant to 15A NCAC 18A .1937(h): [:| Yes E] No

If yes, agreements filed in County Register of Deeds in Deed book Page

16. Location of proposed or existing wells (drinking water, irrigation, geothermal, groundwater monitoring,
sampling, etc.) and any potable and non-potable water conveyance lines is indicated on attached plans and
complies with 15A NCAC 184 1950 []ves [ ] No
This is 3 saprolite system D Yes E] No

17. Evaluation(s) of soil conditions and site features in accordance with G.S. 130A-335(al) signed and sealed by a
LSS is attached: [-] Yes [ ] No

18. Evaluation of geologic and hydrogeologic conditions signed and sealed by a LG s attached [:] Yes E] NA

19. Proposed landscape, site, drainage, or soil modifications are attached: D Yes [ﬂ NA

Attestation by Professional Engineer licensed in North Carolina pursuant to G.S. 89C

LTI M ODERVED

|, ATHAL M PAREEF, PR hereby attest that the information required to be included with
Registered Professional Engineer (Print Name)

this Notice of Intent to Construct is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge and that the proposed

system shall meet applicable federal, State, and local laws, regulations, rules and ordinances in accordance with

G.S. 130A-336- 1(e)(6). S

fhoe s oo L S ol s

PN Te 2 A Tt (/ %
SO0 EESTG,

@

Signature of Licensed Frofessional Engineer Dote

'
' \
RTINS

AN RO

'
' '
Pariggpannt?

Page 20l 6
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State of NC EOP LHD Reference: SFD_‘ qoq '003 Z

This section Is for Owner use to either designate PE as their legol representative or to self-submit the NOI.

Designation /:3 Registered Professional Enginegr os legol representative of Owner for this Notice of Intent:
A AZ’

l, M‘" f&f ﬁ"' {f) [ﬁ"//__‘ﬁ-hereby designate __ ATHAN M FPARKER, FE

-+

Print Nome of Owner Print Nome of Registered Professionol Engineer

asmy |

al represe;u jve for purposes of this Notice of Intent pursuant to G.S. 13pA-336.1

PP [ad Dedpd

Stpnature of Owne,

Owner self-submittal of NOI:

I, hereby submit this NOI prepared by

Print Name of Owne: Frnt Name of Licensed PE
pursuant to G.S. 130A-336.1

Signature of Owner Date

NOTES:

LIABILITY: The Department, the Department’s authorized agents or local health departments shali have no liability
for wastewater systems designed, constructed and installed pursuant to an Engineered Option Permit. [(NC General
Statute 130A-336.1(f))

RIGHT OF ENTRY: The submittal of this Notice of Intent to Construct grants right of entry to the Local Health
Department and the State to the referenced property.

ISSUANCE OF BUILDING PERMIT. Once the LHD deems that the Notice of Intent to Construct is complete via
signature in the section above, the owner may apply to the local permitting agency for a permit for electrical,
plumbing, heating, air conditioning or other construction, location or relocation activity under any provision of
general or special law pursuant to G.S. 130A-338.

Page3of6
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State of NC EOP LHD Reference: SF-D \qO‘i - OOBZ

This section for Local Health Ep:mmenr use only.

PART 2: LHD Completeness Review of the Notice of Intent to Construct

“fc) Completeness Review for Notice of intent to Construct. - The locel health department shall determine whether a notice of
intent to construct, as required pursuant subsection (b) of this section, is complete within 15 business doys after the local hecith
department receives the notice of intent to construct A determination of completeness means that the notice of intent to
construct includes oll of the required components. If the local health department determines that the notice of intent to
construct is incomplete, the department sholl notify the owner or the professional engineer of the components needed to
complete the notice. The owner or professionol engineer moy submit additional information to the department to cure the
deficiencies in the notice. The local heaith deportment sholl make o final determination as to whether the notice of intent to
construct 1s complete within 10 business days ofter the department receves the additional information from the owner or
professional engineer. If the department foils to act within any time period set out in this subsection, the owner or professional
engineer moy treat the faiure to oct as a determination of completeness

The review for completeness of this Notice of Intent was conducted in accordance with G.S. 130A-336.1(c) This
NOI is determined to be:

|:| INCOMPLETE (If box is checked, Information in this section is required.)

Based upon review of information submitted by the PE in Part 1, the following items are missing:

Copies of this form listing missing items were sent to the design PE and the Owner on __

Date
via N with directions to re-submit missing items using Page S of this form

Email FAX, USPS, hand delivered

Print Name of Authorized Agent of the L HD Signature of Authorized Agent of the LHD Cate

@ COMPLETE (If box is checked, information in this section 15 required.)

Based upon review of information submitted by the PE in Part 1 of this form, this NOIi1s deemed COMPLETE.

Copies of this signed form were sent to the design PE and the Owner on H via ! ]\_/lﬁ\L—
Date Email, FAX, USPS. hand-delivered

A copy of this NOI and tracking information was sent to the State orm_\qquﬁ _via QMA‘, L
Date

Emaul, FAX, USPS, hand-deliverea

GETAN ADAMS T M QA reus-z

f‘m:! Nome of Authorized Agent of uu LD Sig n i Authorized Agent of the LHD

Page 4 of 6
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ROY Cox

(vl RNOR

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
DIVISION OF PUBLIC HEALTH

OPER MAaNDY COHEN, MDD, MPH

SECRFIARY

DANIEL STALEY
DIRECTOR

COMMON FORM FOR ENGINEERED OPTION PERMIT
See Instructions for Use in Appendix A

Except for "D_aTeTeceived", this Section to be completed by the Professional Engineer licensed in accordance with G.5. 89C

LHD USE ONLY: Initial submittal of this NOI received: _q [25 lfq by DB _Cge f\wﬁ.l)

Dore initrals

PART 1: Notice of Intent to Construct (NOI)

New D Expansion

D Repair - LHD Permit Number . D Repair - EOP Permit Number

1. Facility Owner's name: (Owner, Company Name, Utility, Partnership, Individual, etc ):

P & P LAND DEVELOFMENT

Mailing address: PO BOX 45E0 _ Cny: EMERALD 1s5LE State: NC Zip: 28594
Telephone number :;1,_('_'“1-'_‘;. 2594 E-mail Address HHM\‘ . PARKERcAMPDENGINEERING. COM
2. Professional Engineer (PE) name: 7~ b=l | - License number: 4 4250 -
Mailing address:_t L bl 4580 __Oy:_ EMERALL ISLE State: N Zip: _<E594
Telephone number: 119=705-9593 _ E-mail Address: ATHAM . PAPKERGRMFDENGIHEERING . COM
3. Licensed Soil Scientist (LSS) name: HAYWOOD PITTMAN, LSS License number:_ 12€2

Mailing address:__1073=1 GREGORY FLRK RD City: FICHLANDS State: _NC  Zip: 28574
Telephone number: 210-3/4-.£%. E-mail Address: FITTMANSOILEYAHOO.COUM

4. Licensed Geologist (LG) (if applicable) name: License Number:

Mailing address: City: State: Zip:
Telephone number: E-mail Address: _ B

S On-site Wastewater Contractor name: _HAYWOOD FITTMAN, LSS  Llicense number: 3825
Mailing address: 117 4= kB FORKE K] City: FICHLANLS State: | 2ip:2R574
Telephone number: “10-3.4-2nr%. E-mail Address: _F1TTHANSOILEYAHOO, L UM

6. Proof of Errors and Omissions or other appropriate liability insurance for the following persons is attached
that includes the name of the insurer, name of the insured and the effective dates of coverage:

[Jee  fJuss  [Jiwe [ on-site Wastewater Contractor

WA W NG DIHTHS GO
I11 919-707-5874 « FAX 919-845-3972
Lo Anion: 5605 SIN FOorks R Rat o, NC 27609
MaAtl NG ADDRESS 142 MAD Strvicr Crostrr s Rabbiai, NC 276991642
ANLOQUAL OPPORTUNIIY CATHIRMATIVE ACTION EMIPLOYER



State of NC EOP

7. Property location (physical address, tax parcel identification number or subdivision lot, block number of the

property to be permitted): LOT S; PIN: u597-Z6-0685 000

County Name: HARNETT

8 Type of facility: E:] Place of residence  No. Bedrooms 4 No. Occupants: 8

[] Place of business  Basis for flow calculation:

[[] Place of public assembly  Basis for flow calculation:

9. Factors that would affect the wastewater load: !,

10. Type, location, and classification (per Rule .1961) of wastewater system: 4 - 75' 25% KEDUCTION LINES,
TYPE 11lg, 12-18" TB; LOCATED 92' FROM WEST PROPERTY CORNER AND 12' FROM

THE WEST PROPERTY BOUNDARY (LOCATED BEHIND PROPOSED HOME

11. Design wastewater flow: 480 _BPd (for flow > 3000 gpd and industral process, duplicate plans shail be sent to the State )
Design wastewater strength: E domestic [:] high strength EI industrial process

12. Aplat as defined in G.S. 130A 334(7a) is attached: [~ ]Yes [ ]No

13. Owner meets requirements of ownership or control of the system per 15A NCAC 18A .1938()). [:] Yes D No

14. Easement, right of way or encroachment agreement required per 15A NCAC 184 1938(j) [ Jves [[INo

If yes, documentation filed in __County Register of Deeds in Deed book Page

15. Multi-party agreements required, as applicable, pursuant to 15A NCAC 18A 1937(h): [:] Yes B No

If yes, agreements liled in _County Register of Deeds in Deed book Page

16. Location of proposed or existing wells (drinking water, irrigation, geothermal, groundwater monitoring,
sampling, etc ) and any potable and non-potable water conveyance lines is indicated on attached plans and
complies with 15A NCAC 184 1950 [2]ves [ ]No
This is a saprolite system ] ves El No

17. Evaluztion(s) of soil conditions and site features in accordance with G.S. 130A-335(al) signed and sealed by a
LSS is attached: B Yes D No

18. Evaluation of geologic and hydrogeologic conditions signed and sealed by a LG 1s attached [(Oves [FIna

19. Proposed landscape, site, drainage, or soil modifications are attached: [ ] Yes [ﬂ NA

Attestation by Professional Engineer licensed in North Carolina pursuant to G.S. 89C

I, Hall W PRFFER, PR hereby attest that the information required to be included with
Registered Professional £ngineer (Print Name

this Notice of Intent to Construct 1s accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge and that the proposed
system shall meet applicable federal, State, and local laws, regulations, rules and ordinances in accordance with

G.5. 130A-336 1(e)(6). B
TRt pols ” ~"“Q“H .(.:--A.Rof e
RO I35
e —— S -?‘_.;?.0 VgV
Signoture of Licensed Professional Engineer Date T < =

SEAL :

RETRLLT
o
w
N
wn
o

. .
AT TTRAAN

Page 20f 6
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State of NC EOP LHD Reference:MSFD \ qoq '003 Z

This section is for Owner use to either designate PE as their legol representative or to self-submit the NOI.
Designation ﬂ Registered Professional Enginrzr os legol representative of Owner for this Notice of Intent:
I, /Aﬂ ‘f&’ ﬁ" ff) {“if‘// “I-hereby designate ATHAN M FPARKER, FE

Print Nome of Owner Print Nome of Registered Professionoi Engineer

asmy |

al replese}t‘a ive for purposes of this Notice of Intent pursuantto G.S 13pA-336.1.

Signature of Owne

Owner self-submittal of NOI:

i hereby submit this NOI prepared by

Praint Name of Owner Print Name of Licensed PE
pursuant to G.S. 130A-336.1

Signoture of Owner Date

NOTES:

LIABILITY: The Department, the Department’s authorized agents or local health departments shall have no liability
for wastewater systems designed, constructed and installed pursuant to an Engineered Option Permit. [{NC General
Stotute 1304-336.1(f)]

RIGHT OF ENTRY: The submittal of this Notice of Intent to Construct grants right of entry to the Local Health
Department and the State to the referenced property.

ISSUANCE OF BUILDING PERMIT. Once the LHD deems that the Notice of Intent to Construct is complete via
signature in the section above, the owner may apply to the local permitting agency for a permit for electrical,
plumbing, heating, air conditioning or other construction, location or relocation activity under any provision of
general or special law pursuant to G.S. 130A-338.

Page3ofé
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State of NC EOP (HD Reference:. SFDVA0A - 0037

This section for Local Health Depanmem use only.

PART 2: LHD Completeness Review of the Notice of Intent to Construct

“(c) Completeness Review for Notice of Intenit to Construct. - The locc! heaith department sholl determine whether a notice of
intent to construct, as required pursuont subsection (b) of this section, 1s complete within 15 business days ofter the local heclth
department receives the notice of intent to construct A deternunation of completeness means that the notice of intent to
construct includes olf of the required components  If the local health deportment determines that the notice of intent to
construct is incomplete, the department shall notify the owner or the professional engineer of the components needed to
complete the notice The owner or professional engineer moy subnmit addit:onal information to the department to cure the
deficiencies in the notice. The local health deportment shall make @ final deternunation as to whether the notice of intent to
construct is complete within 10 business days ofter the department receives the additional information from the owrner or
professionai engineer. If the department fails to oct within any time peniod set out in this subsection, the owner ot professional
engineer maoy treat the [{ufum to act as @ determinagtion of cormnpleteness

The review for completeness of this Notice of Intent was conducted in accordance with G.S. 130A-336.1(c) This
NOIl is determined to be:

[:] INCOMPLETE (If box is checked, Information in this section is required.)

Based upon review of information submitted by the PE in Part 1, the following items are missing:

Copies of this form listing missing items were sent to the design PE and the Owner on

Date

via B _ with directions to re-submit missing items using Page 5 of this form

Email, FAX USPS, hand delvered

Prant Name of Authorized Agent of the LHD Signoture of Authorized Agent of the LHD Dote

COMPLETE (If box is checked, information in this section is required.)
Based upon review of information submitted by the PE in Part 1 of this form, this NOI1s deemed COMPLETE.

Copies of this signed form were sent to the design PE and the Owner on FI via a\/lﬂ\ L
Date Email, FAX, USPS hond delivered

A copy of this NOI and tracking information was sent to the State on_ 1Q‘54_|i via E‘V\ﬂll L
Date

Emoil, FAX, USPS. hang-delwerea

_GRTAN ADAMS a1 5,% Ms KEHS-T  I0[)19

Print Name of Authorized Agent of the LD Sigra .u Authorced Agent of the LHD Oaole

Page 4 0! 6
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Cash Register Receipt Receipt Number

Harnett County R5030
DESCRIPTION | QTy | PAID
PermitTRAK $225.00
SFD1909-0032 Address: NC27 W  APN: 9597-58-0685.000 $225.00
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH FEES $225.00
ENGINEER OPTION PERMIT $225.00

$225.00

TOTAL FEES PAID BY RECEIPT: R5030

Date Paid: Wednesday, September 25, 2019
Paid By: Parker Athan

Cashier: JB

Pay Method: EMV 09246G| 284905731

PR N

Printed: Wednesday, September 25, 2019 9:46 AM l1of1



EOP Tracking information

The LHD completes this form for each NOI/ATO submitted to their offices. The LHD updates this information and re-
sends it throughout the process as appropriate. The Department will use this data to draft required legislative
reports on implementation of the EOP.

Tracking information for Engineered Option Permits (Required)

County H&rm—ﬂ'

LHD Reference Number SEDIGLg - 0CA 2

Permitting backlog as of date of NOI submittal (# days) 1~ 1O dO\-\[S
Number of days to process the NOI (# days) q
Number of days to process re-submitted NOI (# days or
"NA") v \h

facityee | dopapsdic - SED - 4BR

Domestic, High Strength or IPWW Aomue sHc

Design Daily Flow usO GPD

Residential or Commercial (TEX W@

System type (per Rule .1961) 0 G
J

Date of Post-construction conference

Date Authorization to Operate issued

Fee charged for EOP 27 75

Is fee sufficient to cover LHD costs? \46 5

Date LHD notified of EOP malfunction

Date LHD notified of Owner complaint

Appendices A and B - Page 5 of 5
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1003 Gregory Fork Road
Richlands, NC 28574
Phone (910)330-2784
pittmansoil @ yahoo.com

August 15, 2019

Ref: P& P LAND DEVELOPMENT LOT 5

Dear Sir,

A soil evaluation was conducted on the above referenced tract to determine the sites
suitability for septic. The current laws and rules of NC was used as guide for this
cvaluation.

Hand Auger borings on the site were used to characterize the soil texture, and depth to
the soil wetness condition. The attached plot plan shows the location of the septic system
in the most ideal location on the site. The soil wetness condition was found to be 24-30"
from the surface with a clay loam texture. [ have assigned an LTAR of 0.4 gpd/sqft for a
480gpd 4 bedroom residence. This will require the installation of 4-75' 25% reduction
lines that shall be installed in accordance with the current rules and on contour. The
depth to soil wetness of 24-30" would constitute a 12-18" trench bottom. The system will
require 6" of Group II or I soil cover that shall extend 5" from the edge of the system.
The system will require a 1000 gallon septic tank. The repair area will require a 36'x75'
25% reduction system installed at 12-18" from the surface(LTAR 0.4gpd/sqft).

After installation the site should be landscaped to shed surface water. Any alterations to
the site may impact soil conditions.

If you have any questions please feel free to contact me at Y10-330-2784. Thank You.

Sincerely,
= R Unget ally Lgrea by K HAYWUOD
MITMAN

DN cnsB HAYWOOD FITTMAN I
HAYWOOD c=FITTMAN SO CONSULTING. ou
emad

sptranschryahoo com

PITTMAN Il oo e o

R. Haywood Pittman 11
NC Licensed Soil Scientist




PITTMAN SOIL CONSULTING

Owner: P &P LAND DEVELOPMENT . PO BOX 1387
Address: LOTS . RICHLANDS, NC 28574
Location: NC 27 WEST, HARNETT COUNTY' . 910-330-2784

pittmansoil@ yahoo.com

Oy Ve

Ac. Road RW °

LOT INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM PLAT BY THOMAS
L. STANCIL, DATED APRIL 27, 2019 FOR P AND P
LAND DEVELOPMENT
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INITIAL
4 BEDROOM
LTAR 4
4-75' 25% REDUCTION LINES
12-18"TB

6" SOIL COVER REQUIRED OVER
SYSTEM AND 5" BEYOND SYSTEM

REPAIR AREA

4 BEDROOM

LTAR 4

4-75' 25% REDUCTION LINES
12-18"18

6" SOIL COVER REQUIRED OVER
SYSTEM AND 5' BEYOND SYSTEM

SCALE 1"=60'
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State of NC EOP LHD Reference:
PART 3: Authorization to Operate (ATO)
Except for date received, the Section below is to be completed by the Owner or by the PE designated to act as their legal representative for
the EOP.
LHD USE ONLY: Initial submittal of request for ATO received: by

Date Initials

Date of Post-construction Conference:

The following items are included in this submittal for an Authorization to Operate under an EOP:
1. Signed and sealed copy of the Engineer’s report that includes:

a. Signed and sealed evaluation of scil conditions and site features [Oyes [no
b. Drawings, specifications, plans L___] Yes I:] No
¢. Reports on special inspections and final inspection [:] Yes [:I No
d. Management Program manual l:l Yes D No
e. On-site Wastewater Contractor’s signed statement Clyes [No
f. Signed and sealed statement pursuant to 15A NCAC 18A .1938(h) [yes [No
2. Fee (as applicable) D Yes D No
3. Notarized letter documenting Owner’s acceptance of the system from the PE D Yes D No

Attestation by the Owner or the PE for Authorization to Operate

I, hereby attest that all items indicated above have been provided to the

Print name of Owner or Professional Engineer

County LHD and the system shall meet applicable federal, State, and local laws,
regulations, rules and ordinances in accordance with G.5. 130A-336-.1(e)(6).

Signature of Owner or Professional Engineer Date

This section for LHD Use Only.
LHD Review of required information for the ATO
(] INCOMPLETE

Based upon review of information submitted by the Owner or PE in the Section above, the following items are
missing from the information required for an Authorization to Operate for an EOP:

Copies of this signed form were sent to the design PE and the Owner on via ;
Date Email, FAX, USPS, Hond-delivered
Print name of outhorized Agent of the LHD Signature of authorized Agent of the LHD Date
[] compLETE

Based upon review of information submitted by the Owner or PE in the Section above, this Authorization to
Operate is hereby issued in accordance with G.S. 130A-336.1(m).

A copy of this complete NOI/ATO with tracking information was sent to the State on via s
Date Email, FAX, USPS, Hand-dehvered

Print name of authorized Agent of the LHD Signature of outhorized Agent of the LHD Dote

ISSUANCE OF CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY: Once the LHD determines completeness based upon the PE submission, the owner
may apply to the local permitting agency for permanent electrical service to a residence, place of business or place of public
assembly pursuant to G.S. 130A-339

Page 6 of 6
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State of NC EOP LHD Reference:

Re-submittal of NOI with missing items included

This Section is for use by PE to submit items noted as missing during LHD Completeness Review above.
Resubmittals must be accompanied by o cover letter from the PE.

LHD USE ONLY: This NOI resubmittal received: by

Date Initials

Item # from initial NOI Resubmittal description

Attestation by Professional Engineer licensed in North Carolina pursuant to G.5. 89C

L hereby attest that the information re-submitted for this Notice of
Licensed Professional Engineer (Print Name)

Intent to Construct is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge and that the proposed system shall

meet applicable federal, State, and local laws, regulations, rules and ordinances in accordance with G.5. 130A-336-

1(e)(6).

Signature of Licensed Professional Engineer Date

The section below is for Local Health Department use ofter submittal of items noted as missing above.
LHD Follow-up Completeness Review of Notice of Intent to Construct

This follow-up review for completeness of this Notice and Intent was conducted in accordance with G.5. 130A-
336.1(c). This NOIis determined to be:

[] INCOMPLETE
Based upon review of information submitted by the PE in the RESUBMITTAL above, this Notice of Intent
remains INCOMPETE because the following items from Part 1 of this form remain missing:

Copies of this signed form were sent to the design PE and the Owner on via ;
Date Email, FAX, USPS, Hond-delivered
Print name of authorized Agent of the LHD Signature of outhorized Agent of the LHD Date
[] compLeTE

Based upon review of information submitted by the PE in the RESUBMITTAL above in addition to information
provided in Part 1 of this form, this NOI is deemed complete.

Copies of this signed form were sent to the PE and the Owner on via .
Date Email, FAX, USPS, Hand-delivered
A complete copy of this form with tracking information was sent to the State: via ;
Date Email, FAX, USPS, hand-delivered
Print name of authorized Agent of the LHD Signature of authorized Agent of the LHD Date
Page S of &6
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State of NC EOP LHD Reference:

This section for Local Health Department use only.

PART 2: LHD Completeness Review of the Notice of Intent to Construct

“{c) Completeness Review for Notice of Intent to Construct. - The local health department shall determine whether o notice of
intent to construct, as required pursuant subsection (b) of this section, is complete within 15 business days after the local heolth
department receives the notice of intent to construct. A determination of completeness means that the notice of intent to
construct includes all of the required components. If the local health department determines that the notice of intent to
construct is incomplete, the department shall notify the owner or the professional engineer of the components needed to
complete the notice. The owner or professional engineer may submit additional information to the department to cure the
deficiencies in the notice. The local health department shall make a final determination as to whether the notice of intent to
construct is complete within 10 business days after the department receives the additional information from the owner or
professional engineer. If the department fails to act within any time period set out in this subsection, the owner or professional
engineer may treat the failure to act as a determination of completeness.”

The review for completeness of this Notice of Intent was conducted in accordance with G.S. 130A-336.1(c). This
NOI is determined to be:

D INCOMPLETE (If box is checked, Information in this section is required.)

Based upon review of information submitted by the PE in Part 1, the following items are missing:

Copies of this form listing missing items were sent to the design PE and the Owner on

Date
via with directions to re-submit missing items using Page 5 of this form.
Email, FAX, USPS, hand-delivered
Print Name of Authorized Agent of the LHD Signature of Authorized Agent of the LHD Date

[:] COMPLETE (If box is checked, information in this section is required.)
Based upon review of information submitted by the PE in Part 1 of this form, this NOI is deemed COMPLETE.

Copies of this signed form were sent to the design PE and the Owner on via 4
Date Email, FAX, USFS, hand-delivered

A copy of this NOI and tracking information was sent to the State on via :
Date Email, FAX, USPS, hand-delivered
Print Nome of Authorized Agent of the LHD Signature of Authorized Agent of the LHD Date
Page 4 of 6
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State of NC EQP LHD Reference:

This section is for Owner use to either designate PE as their legal representative or to self-submit the NOI.

Designation o j Registered P?esslonal Engineegr as legal representative of Owner for this Notice of Intent:
ﬂ&" ﬁf' {p [ﬁl" /hereby designate __ ATHAN M PARKER, PE
Print Nome of Owner Print Name of Registered Professional Engineer

as my legal representative for purposes of thls Notice of Intent pursuant to G.S. 13pA-336.1.
he PEP [and Dedpd 5/23/(9
‘ [

Date

Signature of Owne

Owner self-submittal of NOI:

1, hereby submit this NOI prepared by

Print Nome of Owner Print Name of Licensed PE
pursuant to G.S. 130A-336.1.

Signature of Owner Date

NOTES:

LIABILITY: The Department, the Department’s authorized agents or local health departments shall have no liability
for wastewater systems designed, constructed and installed pursuant to an Engineered Option Permit. [(NC General
Statute 130A-336.1(f)]

RIGHT OF ENTRY: The submittal of this Notice of Intent to Construct grants right of entry to the Local Health
Department and the State to the referenced property.

ISSUANCE OF BUILDING PERMIT: Once the LHD deems that the Notice of Intent to Construct is complete via
signature in the section above, the owner may apply to the local permitting agency for a permit for electrical,
plumbing, heating, air conditioning or other construction, location or relocation activity under any provision of
general or special law pursuant to G.S. 130A-338.

Page3of 6
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State of NC EQOP LHD Reference:

7. Property location (physical address, tax parcel identification number or subdivision lot, block number of the

property to be permitted): LOT 5; PIN: 9597-58-0685.000

County Name: _ HARNETT

8. Type of facility: Place of residence  No. Bedrooms: 4 No. Occupants: 8

(] place of business  Basis for flow calculation:

(] place of public assembly  Basis for flow calculation:

9. Factors that would affect the wastewater load: NO KNOWN FACTORS TO AFFECT LOADING

10. Type, location, and classification (per Rule .1961) of wastewater system: 4-75' 25% REDUCTION LINES,
TYPE IIIg, 12-18" TB; LOCATED 92' FROM WEST PROPERTY CORNER AND 12' FROM
THE WEST PRCOPERTY BOUNDARY (LOCATED BEHIND PROPOSED HOME)

11. Design wastewater flow: 480 gpd (For flow > 3,000 gpd and industrial process, duplicate plans shall be sent to the State.)

Design wastewater strength: E] domestic D high strength [:] industrial process
12. Aplat as defined in G.S. 130A 334(7a) is attached: [ ]Yes [ ]No
13. Owner meets requirements of ownership or control of the system per 15A NCAC 18A .1938(j): [:]ves [ ] No
14. Easement, right of way or encroachment agreement reguired per 15A NCAC 18A .1938(j): [JYes [i]No

If yes, documentation filed in County Register of Deeds in Deed book Page

15. Multi-party agreements required, as applicable, pursuant to 15A NCAC 18A .1937(h): [] Yes E] No

If yes, agreements filed in County Register of Deeds in Deed book Page

16. Location of proposed or existing wells (drinking water, irrigation, geothermal, groundwater monitoring,
sampling, etc.) and any potable and non-potable water conveyance lines is indicated on attached plans and
complies with 15A NCAC 18A .1950: [t]ves [ ] No
This is a saprolite system. D Yes E] No

17. Evaluation(s) of soil conditions and site features in accordance with G.S. 130A-335(al) signed and sealed by a
LSS is attached: Yes D No

18. Evaluation of geologic and hydrogeologic conditions signed and sealed by a LG is attached [ yes E:] NA

19. Proposed landscape, site, drainage, or soil modifications are attached: [j Yes NA

Attestation by Professional Engineer licensed in North Carolina pursuant to G.S. 89C

|, ATHAN M PARKER, PE hereby attest that the information required to be included with
Registered Professional Engineer (Print Name)
this Notice of Intent to Construct is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge and that the proposed
system shall meet applicable federal, State, and local laws, regulations, rules and ordinances in accordance with
g . \.|||-|v‘,,'
G.S. 130A-336-.1(e)(6). _ - ?:‘H CARG (
s ESSIo 41/ -,

Signature of Licensed Professional Engineer Date

i sea
: 43250

I"n |
T LA

6\
/)y "’GINEG‘ "o
TN M, ?NG#

"ll||||""
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DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
DIVISION OF PUBLIC HEALTH

ROy COOPER MANDY COHEN, MD, MPH

GOVERNOR SECRETARY

DANIEL STALEY

DIRECTOR
COMMON FORM FOR ENGINEERED OPTION PERMIT
See Instructions for Use in Appendix A
Except for “Date received”, this Section to be completed by the Professional Engineer licensed in accordance with G.5. 89C
LHD USE ONLY: Initial submittal of this NOI received: by
Date Initipls
PART 1: Notice of Intent to Construct (NOI)
New [C] expansion
[C] Repair — LHD Permit Number [] Repair - EOP Permit Number
1. Facility Owner's name: (Owner, Company Name, Utility, Partnership, Individual, etc.):
P & P LAND DEVELOPMENT
Mailing address: _ PO BOX 4580 City: EMERALD ISLE State: NC Zip: 28594
Telephone number: 919-795-9594 E-mail Address: ATHAN . PARKER@AMPDENG INEERING.COM
2. Professional Engineer (PE) name: ATHAN M PARKEE, PE License number;_ 45250
Mailing address:_ 0 BOX 45850 City: _ EMERALD ISLE State: NC  Zip:
Telephone number: 915-795-9594 E-mail Address;: ATHAN.PARKEREAMFDENGINEER
3. Llicensed Soil Scientist (LSS) name: HAYWOOD PITTMAN, LSS License number; 1262
Mailing address:__1073-1 GREGORY Fi RK RI City: RICHLANDS State: NC Zip: 28574
Telephone number: 910-324-255%. E-mail Address: PITTMANSOIL@YAHOO.COM
4. Licensed Geologist (LG) (if applicable) name: License Number:
Mailing address: City: State: Zip:
Telephone number: E-mail Address:
5. On-site Wastewater Contractor name: HAYWOOD PITTMAN, LSS License number: 3825
Mailing address: __ 1073-1 GREGORY FORK RD City: RICHLANDS State: |iC Zip:28574
Telephone number: ©910-324-2842 E-mail Address: _PITTMANSOILE@YAHOO.COM

6. Proof of Errors and Omissions or other appropriate liability insurance for the following persons is attached
that includes the name of the insurer, name of the insured and the effective dates of coverage:

PE tss [ 16 []on-site Wastewater Contractor

WWW . NCDHHS. GOV
TE1L 919-707-5874 « FAX 919-845-3972
LOCATION: 5605 SiIX FORKS RD « RapriGH, NC 27609
MAILING ADDRESS: 1642 MAIL SERVICE CENTER « RALEIGH, NC 27699-1642
AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY / AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER



i @ DATE (MMDOYYYY]
\CORD CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE ’

07/11W2018
IS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
RTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES

LOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
PRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

PORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
IFSUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, cerlain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCE l‘ccﬂ-‘racr
i Phawe” 000 ——
FAX
NG Ferm Bureau Ins Agency PHONE : (RIS, Nol.
5301 Glenwood Avenue (27612) l,mss - o I ]
PO, Box 27427 { ___INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE o [ __NAICe
Raigigh o S NC 3761_" ) | INSURERA . Capitol Specialty In_surm}ce Corporah?r‘. 1
= ; o S | NE—
1 = Rl LD B I
: Pitiman Soil Consulting | wsurER © I (R
| /o Ronald H Pitman 1l ","‘5“"!_[’_ - - - _ -
1003 Gregory Fork Ra ;.!!‘ﬂfﬂfﬁf.__n - o S
Richlanas NC 28574 | INSURER F
YERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: CL1871916130 REVISION NUMBER:
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN 155050 10 THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR QTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPEGT TO VWHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS
EICLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES LIMITS SHOWN MAY RAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS
WER T | POUCYEFF | e
LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE o POLICY NUMBER T [MMWDDYYYY) lw%:) usTs .
<] COMMERCIAL GENERAL LABILITY ' EACH OCCURRENCE ___Lij:?aﬂ OEWW—__
| cuamsance (3 aceus : PREMISES (o vcourence; | 8 90.000
- | ' MEDEXP Ay epersony [ 5000 |
A 1] Professional Laatlity EVZ0182381.02 | 0711972018 | 0711972020 PERSONAL & ADV injuRy | g 1.000.000
— R - iutnd il U A — —
GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APRUES PEX GEMERAL AGGHEGATE | s 2000000
PR
POLICY [ ]..58 r_] Loc | PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG | 3 2,000,000
OTHER _} Professional Occ / Agg 18 MM
; o T Tt touniEn ShaE AT
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY | | (E@ accoen) i ! o
ANY AUTO ‘ BODILY INJURY (Pur pavsony | §
| — . | e —— e e
| g?f*f:}tsno”w f P i | BODILY INJURY (Fer acadens) | §
{ VIRED = &L | | | PROPERTY DAMAGE e '4
g | AUTOS ONLY . | i fFermoodent) =~ =017 — ——
S R N . NS S B LS.
- UMERELLA LAB ' OCCUR EACH DCCURRENCE D )
| | ExcEss AR CLAIMS-MADE | MGGREGATE |y
- 0ED T [ RETENTION S il o - :
COMPENSATION I PR T L?_?H-
D EMPLOYERS' LABILITY . IAIE | e’y
PROPRIETORPARTMER/EXECHITIVE | 3
FICERMEMBER ExC1LUDED? Nia | E L EACH ACCIDENT 5 = —
In NH) i EL (YSEASE - EAEMPLOYEE | §
I yos, descrite uwded i | - SRS
DESCRIPTION OF DPERATIONS besow | B N EL DISEASE -POUCY UMIT |5 -
| [ Each Incident 1,000 000
Contractors Pollution Liability - ,
A |l Occurence Form EV20182384.02 07119/2019 | 07/162020 | Aparegate Limit 2 000 00D
| |

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS | LOCATIONS | VEHICLES (ACORD 101, AdaWional Remarks Schedule, may B¢ attached ¥ more space i requirea) N T
‘
|

;
i

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

| SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

|

‘ AUTHORIZED REPRESENTA o
|

| ( :

©1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
ACORD 25 (2016/03) The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD
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CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)
2/8/2019

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT:

If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement.

A statement on

this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER

SIA Group, Inc.

827 Gum Branch Road
Jacksonville NC 28540

TONTACT | .
N?.us i Lindsay Lutz

lAzC No £xt) 910-478-3373
E-MA
ADDRESS certs@siagroup.com

TAE. o). 910-455-7481

INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
INSURER A - TRAVELERS CAS & SURETY CO 16038
INSURED _ el insurer B - Ohio Security Insurance Company 24082
ggpagxan.‘?égegr::egrald Isle. NC 28594 msuRer ¢ : Aulo-Owners insurance Company 10988
7401 Archers Creek Ct INSURER D - Liberty Insurance Underwriters Inc 19917
Emerald Isle NC 28594 INSURER E
INSURER F

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 263780212

REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS

INSR ADDL/SUBR POLICY EFF | POLICY EXP
LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE INSD | WVD POLICY NUMBER MM/DDIYYYY) (MMDD/YYYY) LIMITS
& X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY ¥ 58986893BZS101 7/12/2018 7/12/2019  EACH OCCURRENCE $1.000.000
1 3 DAMAGE TO RENTED
CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR PREMISES (Ea occurrence)  $1,000 000
MED EXP (Any one perscn | § 15.000
PERSONAL & ADV INJURY 51 000 000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT'APPLIES PER GENERAL AGGREGATE | §$2.000.000
X poucy| | B Loc PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | § 2,000,000
OTHER $
C  AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY §1-862474-00 7116/2018  7/16/2019 ,CEC;";B:L'&EUS‘NG'-E LIMIT $ 1,000,000
X | ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) | §
OWNED SCHEDULED Per acodent) $
AUTOS ONLY AUTOS BODILY INJURY (Per accaent I
X | HIRED % NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE s
AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY {Per accident) |
s
UMERELLA LIAB OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE IS
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE | 8
DED RETENTION § $
D WORKERS COMPENSATION 58986993XWS 101 22018 | 7M22019 X BERy e g
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YIN E !
ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE [0~ E L EACH ACCIDENT £ 500,000
OFFICER/MEMBEREXCLUDED? [ l NIA |
(Mandatory in NH) o E L DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE $ 500,000
i yes describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E L DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT  § 500,000
A Professional Liability 106460474 2/10/2019 2/10/2020  Each Occumence 1,000,000
Aggregate 2.000.000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS | LOCATIONS /| VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule. may be attached if more space is required)

Office Use Only.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

Office Use Only

This certificate is for information purpose only
Certificate is not valid unless certificate is
issued with certificate holder information
filled in from SIA Group,

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUYHDFHZED REPRESENTATIVE

e
(}\Lllf4*( L“"‘(J—/

ACORD 25 (2016/03)

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. Allrights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD




Hamett County Parcel Report

http:‘gis.harnett.org 'E9 11 App/Parcels/ParcelReport.aspx?pin=959..

Print this page

Harnett

COUNTY

| PID: 039586 1034 07

PIN

9587-58-0685 000
REID

Subdivision

Taxable Acreage:
Caclulated Acreage: 3 5. ac
Account Number: 1500032823

Owners: P AND P LAND DEVELOPMENT INC

Owner Address ; PO BOx 458
Property Address: NC 27 W BROADWAY, NC 27505
City, State, Zip: BROADWAY NC 27508

Building Count: 0

Township Code: 0%

Fire Tax District: Bernave

Parcel Building Value: £C
Parcel Outbuilding Value : §
Parcel Land Value : $286%
Parcel Special Land Value - £
Total Value : $28650

Parcel Deferred Value : §

$ 28690

Total Assessed Value

EMERALD ISLE, NC

285G4-458

Property Description:

Harnett County GIS

LOTS#S P ANDF

LAND DEV MAP2Z015.2¢

Neighborhood: 00304
Actual Year Built:
TotalAcutalAreaHeated: Sq/ft
Sale Month and Year: 8 / 2019
Sale Price: $50000
Deed Book & Page: 3721-0
Deed Date: 2018/08101
4.4 Plat Book & Page: 2015-261
Instrument Type: WD
Vacant or Improved
QualifiedCode: 0
Transfer or Split: T

Within 1mi ot Agriculture District: Yes

Prior Building Value: 30
Prior Qutbuilding Value : $0
Prior Land Value : 0

Prior Special Land Value : 30

Prior Deferred Value - 30

Prior Assessed Value - $0
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